# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
		Name	Execution Date
Bo Hakan Larsson			01/09/2008
Bengt Gunnar Stavenow Jan Robert Tobias Ritzau Henrik Sven Bengtsson			01/09/2008
			01/09/2008
			01/09/2008
Anders Wilhelm Ostsjo			01/09/2008
Sten Hakan Minor			01/11/2008
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB		
Street Address:	Nya Vattentornet		
City:	Lund SWEDEN		
State/Country:			
Postal Code:	SE-221 88		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 119		937795	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		
Fax Number:	(571)432		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent via US N	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	be sent via US N 571-432-	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0800	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	be sent via US M 571-432- vadams@	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0800 Dharritysnyder.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent via US M 571-432- vadams@ e: Harrity Si	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0800 ⊉harritysnyder.com nyder, LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US M</i> 571-432- vadams@ e: Harrity Si 11350 Ra	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0800 Dharritysnyder.com nyder, LLP andom Hills Road	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>be sent via US M</i> 571-432- vadams@ e: Harrity Si 11350 Ra Suite 600	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0800 @harritysnyder.com nyder, LLP andom Hills Road )	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>be sent via US M</i> 571-432- vadams@ e: Harrity Si 11350 Ra Suite 600	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0800 Dharritysnyder.com nyder, LLP andom Hills Road	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	t be sent via US M 571-432- vadams@ e: Harrity Si 11350 Ra Suite 600 Fairfax, V	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0800 @harritysnyder.com nyder, LLP andom Hills Road )	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	t be sent via US M 571-432- vadams@ e: Harrity Si 11350 Ra Suite 600 Fairfax, V	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0800 Dharritysnyder.com nyder, LLP andom Hills Road ) /IRGINIA 22030	PATENT

Total Attachments: 3 source=PS06\_1447US2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PS06\_1447US2\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PS06\_1447US2\_Assignment#page3.tif

#### Docket No.: PS06 1447US2

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, WHEREAS WH, Bo Håkan LARSSON, Bengt Gunnar STAVENOW, Jan Robert Tobias RITZAU, Henrik Sven BENGTSSON, Anders Wilhelm ÖSTSIÖ, and Sten Hakan MINÖR of Malmö, Lund, Veberöd, Lund, Bjärred, and Lund, Sweden, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled PROVIDING SERVICES TO A GUEST DEVICE IN A PERSONAL NETWORK, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and [] for which an application is being filed herewith; or [X] for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 9, 2007 under Serial No. 11/937,795;

We hereby authorize Applicants' representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

AND WHEREAS, Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, having an address of Nya Vattentornet, SE-221 88 Lund, Swedon, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS. We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

### PATENT 2561629797+ 405501 REEDS 02037716 RAME:-0123

Docket No.: PS06 1447US2 RNnl

Henrik Sven BENGTSSON Qvantenborsv. 33 227 38 Lund, Sweden

Date: 208-01-09

1

Anders Wilhelm ÖSTSJÖ Merkurivägen 4 237 36 Bjärred, Sweden

2008-01-09 Date:

Sten Håkan MINÖR

Vallmovägen 12 227 38 Lund, Sweden

2008-01-11 Date:

Page 3 of 3

Daniel Lonablad Witness Name

Witness Signature PETER KAPLSON Witness Name

U °L

Witness Signature

Schiel Lonnblod Witness Name Witness Signature Witnes

Witness Signature

CHEISTIAN LOED Witness Name \_\_\_\_\_ Witness Signature Wark & Kates ma Witness Name Witness Signature

Docket No? PS06/1447US2

auco

Bo Håkan LARSSON Limhamnsvägen 18 A, 217 59 Malmö, Sweden

Date: 2008-01-09

Bengi Gunnar STAVBNOW Borgaslingan 4 224 72 Lund, Sweden

Date: 2008-01-09

Jan Robert Tobias RITZAU Promenaden 27 240 14 Veberöd, Sweden

Date: 2008 -01-89

Page 2 of 3

Witness Name

U Co Witness Signature

Carl-Eric Mols

Witness Name are i

Witness Signature

PETER KARLSSON Witness Name

Witness Signature

Lonorblad Danie ( Witness Name

Witness Signature

K ve from 20~1 Witness Name Witness Signature

<u>Ola Montar</u> Witness Name U

Witness Signature

## **RECORDED: 01/17/2008**

## PATENT LSETE29+9++ UOSSOI REEDS 0203771 FRAME - 0125